on a net basis, or to realise the asset and settle the liability simultaneously.

Segment reporting. Operating segments are reported in a manner consistent with the internal reporting provided to
the Group’s chief operating decision maker. Segments with revenue, result or assets exceeding ten percent of the
respective total amount for all segments are reported separately.

Changes in presentation. Where necessary, corresponding figures have been adjusted to conform to the
presentation of the current year amounts.

The Group also changed the classification of revenue in compliance with changes in internal management reporting
(Note 27). Additionally, revenue and expenses of Trest Sibkomplektmontazhnaladka OJSC, the Group’s subsidiary,
were reclassified as results of discontinued operation due to disposal of this subsidiary in December 2013 (Note 15).

The reconciliation of revenue in accordance with old and new presentation is as follows:

2012
(before

reclassification)

Reclassification
due to changes
in management

reporting

Revenue
from

discontinued
operations

Revenue
gross-up due
to disposal of

SKMN

2012
(after

reclassification)
Revenue from construction and
design and engineering services 12,194,447 (5,075,255) (2,471,531)

325,501 4,973,162

Sales of pumps 10,319,617 3,360,240 - - 13,679,857
Sales of oil and gas equipment 8,311,259 163,969 (19,915) - 8,455,313
Sales of compressor equipment 1,030,649 950,660 - - 1,981,309
Sales of repair services for oil
and gas equipment 729,372 (729,372)

-

- -

Sales of other services and goods 1,070,300 1,329,758 (53,639) 23,827 2,370,246
Total revenue 33,655,644 - (2,545,085) 349,328 31,459,887

4 Critical Accounting Estimates and Judgments in Applying Accounting Policies

The Group makes estimates and assumptions that affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities within the next
reporting period. Estimates and judgements are continually evaluated and are based on management’s experience
and other factors, including expectations of future events that are believed to be reasonable under the circumstances.
Management also makes certain judgements, apart from those involving estimations, in the process of applying the
accounting policies.

Judgements that have the most significant effect on the amounts recognised in the consolidated financial statements